FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	519A	12-17-2003		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	L	102625879		
	RECORD	ATION FORM COVE		8.7 1.0 1.0
TO: The Commis Submission T	ssioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the att Conveyance Type		
X New	360	X Assignment	Security Agreem	ent 22
	ion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
	of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame #	(For Use	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Ag	jencies)
Reel #	Frame #	Depa	artmental File	Secret File
Conveying Pa		Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
	Mandell, Steven L.			11252003
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Second Party Name (line 1)	Williams, Fredric	L.		11242003
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
<b>Receiving Pa</b>	rty	Mar	rk if additional names of rec	ceiving parties attached
Name (iine 1)	Orthopedic Source,	Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	·····			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	20501 Ventura Blvd	., #225		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from
				Assignment.)
	Woodland Hills City	CA State/Country	91364 Zip Cod	
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and A	ddress Enter for	r the first Receiving Party o	nly.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				······
Address (line 4)				
	08 10731183			
	40.00 DP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	)			
Public burden reporting	for this collection of information is estimated to av	verage approximately 30 minutes per (	Cover Sheet to be recorded, includi	ng time for reviewing the document and

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/20/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	916-781-6634
Name Bradley P. Heisl	er	
Address (Une 1) Heisler & Associ	ates	
Address (line 2) 3017 Douglas Blv	d., Suite 300	
Address (line 3) Roseville, CA 9	5661	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docur	nent # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
10/73/183		
	L L	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was <u>Month Day Year</u> 11252003
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	[]]	
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numbe	r PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	¢ 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
	osed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.)	
1	Deposit Account Number:	¥
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any
1	priginal document. Charges to deposit	-
	a $M$ $h$ -	
Bradley P. Heisler	Butt	12-8-05
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

## ASSIGNMENT

I. Steven L. Mandell, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Orthopedic Source, Inc., whose address is 20501 Ventura Blvd., #225, Woodland Hills, CA 91364, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: LINER FOR ACETABULAR CUP, for which an application for patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been executed by signing of the declaration on the <u>Z</u> day of <u>Manual</u>, 2003.

1) The undersigned hereby authorizes Attorney, Bradley P. Heisler, of 3017 Douglas Boulevard, Suite 300, Roseville, CA 95661, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.

4) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

5) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.

The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized 7) representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Sates Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

Date	11-25-03	Name of Inv
Date		Name of m

entor \_\_\_\_\_

Steven L. Mandell

Assignment, Page 1 of 1

٠

۶

,

	\$6\$6\$6\$6\$6\$6\$6\$6\$6\$6\$6\$6\$6\$6\$6\$6\$6\$6\$6\$
State of Colifornia	
State of California County of <u>Placer</u>	<b>SS</b> .
	_ J
On November 25,2003 before me.	View Farinka Notary Pupiton Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Pupito") K. Man dell
Date Stand	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Pupit")
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	✓personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a subscribed to the within instrument ar
Aileen Farinha	acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute
	the same in his/her/their authorize capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the
Piccer County My Comm. Expires April 23, 2007	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), the entity upon behalf of which the person( acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	alun Farinka
	Signature of Notary Public
	TONAL
fraudulent removal and reattachn	ent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	、
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	
🗆 Individual	RIGHT THUMBRAII OF SIGNER Top of thumb her
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner —      Limited      General     Attorney-in-Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Signer is Representing:	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Fredric L. Williams, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Orthopedic Source, Inc., whose address is 20501 Ventura Blvd., #225, Woodland Hills, CA 91364, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: <u>LINER FOR ACETABULAR CUP</u>, for which an application for patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been executed by signing of the declaration on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

1) The undersigned hereby authorizes Attorney, Bradley P. Heisler, of 3017 Douglas Boulevard, Suite 300, Roseville, CA 95661, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.

4) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

5) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.

7) The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Sates Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

Date <u>November 24 2003</u> Name of Inventor <u>Judicic Williams</u> Fredric L. Williams

Assignment, Page 1 of 1

SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGMENT

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

.

State of California	)
Ringen	ss.
On 24 NOV-2003 before me,	_ <b>)</b>
the stand	7 $1$ $r$ $l$
On <u>24 NOV - 2003</u> before me,	RAMONITER WOOT
personally appeared FREDEIC L	
personally appeared <u>ICCCC</u> h	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	□,personally known to me
	A proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name( <del>s)</del> is/a <del>r</del> i
ware and a second and a second and a second s	subscribed to the within instrument and
RAMONITA COLON	acknowledged to me that he/she/they-executed
Comm. # 1369494	the same in his/h <del>er/</del> th <del>eir</del> authorized
Riverside County	capacity( <del>ies</del> ), and that by his/ <del>her/thei</del> signature <del>(e) o</del> n the instrument the person(s <del>),</del> o
My Comm. Expires Aug. 12, 2006	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s,
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	gramonta Culori
	Signature of Notary Public
OPTI	ONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prov	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and reattachme	ent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: ASSign me	nt
Title or Type of Document: <u>ASSignme</u> Document Date: <u>November</u> 24-	
Document Date: NOVEmber 24-	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	BIGHT THUMBPRINT
🗋 Individual	OF SIGNER
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — C Limited General	
Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	

**RECORDED: 12/08/2003**